RDGV series
SENSOR SWITCH
Order example Specification
Dimension
RDGV / RNGV / RPGV
RDGV-QD / RNGV-QD / RPGV-QD
RDGV ─ □
SWITCH TYPE
D: Non-contact
N: NPN
P: PNP
WIRE LENGTH
1M: L=1000mm
2M: L=2000mm
QD: M8, 3 Pin connector
EQD: M8, 3 Pin conncetor
* Special order is available.
Model RDGV RNGV RPGV
Wiring method 2 wire 3 wire
Switching logic Solid state output, Normally open
Switch type Non-contact NPN current sinking PNP current sourcing
Operating voltage 10~28V DC 5~28V DC
Switching current 4~20mA max. 50mA max.
Contact rating (*1) 0.6W max. 1.5W max.
Current consumption (*5) — 10mA @24V DC max.
Voltage drop (*5) 3.5V max. 0.5V @ 50mA max.
Leakage current (*5) 0.8mA max. 0.01mA max.
Indicator Red LED
Cable ø2.6, 2C, PVC ø2.6, 3C, PVC
Operating Frequency 1000 Hz
Temperature range -10°C~+70°C (No freezing)
Shock (*2) 50G
Vibration (*3) 9G
Enclosure classification IEC 60529 IP67
Protection circuit (*4) 4 3, 4
Weight 23 g (2m cable)
Connect diagram
BRN(+)
BLU(−)
Load
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
POWER
BRN(+)
BLU(−)
BLK Load
M
ai